

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2006

ELAVARASAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (For State of TN)

For UT of Pondicherry

Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out by Ms. Vanita C. Giri, the learned counsel appearing for the Union Territory of Pondicherry, that the name of the Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Pondicherry, Mr. V.G. Pragasam has to be shown in the cause list and not that of Mr. S. Thananjayan, who is the Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and that the necessary amendments be made in the cause list. We order, accordingly.

Mr. K.K. Mani, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file some additional documents after having them translated. In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER