

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2006

ELAVARASAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for                    permission            to    file    additional            documents            and  
 office report )

Date: 06/04/2011            This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)                    Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
     Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
     Mr. Mayur R. shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                    Mr. R.Venkataramni, Sr. Adv.  
     Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
     Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.  
     Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
     Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for the  
 appellant resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and  
 concluded at 11.15 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. R. Venkataramni,  
 learned senior counsel appearing for the State addressed the  
 court for few minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Pardeep Kumar)            (Shashi Bala Vij)  
 Court Master                    Court Master